
                        DAILY LOG          05/05/2024           

*** SUN 05/05/2024  OUT OF CITY CALL                                 **********
   00:00 *  OOC     EVE
  906616 * OFFICER OUT OF THE CITY

*** SUN 05/05/2024  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   00:02 * 563 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  906617 * 911 FML DOWN

*** SUN 05/05/2024  PARKING COMP-GENERAL                             **********
   00:08 * 355 FERRY ST  EVE
  906618 * 10 PARKING TICKETS ISSUED FROM BUS STOP

*** SUN 05/05/2024  DISTURBANCE-GENERAL                              **********
   00:22 * 295 CHELSEA ST  Apt:        1 EVE
  906619 * OUT WITH LOUD PARTY

*** SUN 05/05/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   00:46 * 355 FERRY ST  EVE
  906620 * DIRECTED PATROL, BAR CLOSING

*** SUN 05/05/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   00:46 * 18 BEACHAM ST  EVE
  906621 * BAR CLOSING

*** SUN 05/05/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   00:54 * 88 MAIN ST  EVE
  906622 * ALL BARS ON NORTH END OF MAIN ST. CLOSED

*** SUN 05/05/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   01:09 * 361 FERRY ST  EVE
  906623 * CLOSED FOR THE NIGHT

*** SUN 05/05/2024  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   01:15 * 188 CHELSEA ST  EVE
  906624 * DK MALE WANTS TO GO TO HOSPITAL

*** SUN 05/05/2024  ASSAULT & BATTERY*                               **********
   01:19 * 13 SCHOOL ST  Apt:       16 EVE
  906625 * 911 2 FML'S FIGHTING

*** SUN 05/05/2024  DISTURBANCE-GENERAL                              **********
   01:34 * 256 MAIN ST  EVE
  906626 * 911 ML CHASING FML OUT IN THE STREET

*** SUN 05/05/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   02:30 * 0 MYSTIC ST  and  BOW ST EVE
  906627 * DIR PATROL

*** SUN 05/05/2024  MV-GEN TRAFFIC VIOLATION                         **********
   02:56 * 0 MARKET ST  and  SECOND ST EVE
  906629 * OUT W/MA REG 4WY668 '07 HONDA ACCORD GRAY

*** SUN 05/05/2024  MV-GEN TRAFFIC VIOLATION                         **********
   03:57 * 162 SANTILLI HW  EVE
  906630 * OUT W/MA REG 112384 '19 TOYT COROLLA BLUE

*** SUN 05/05/2024  ASSIST FIRE DEPT.                                **********
   06:16 * 0 HORIZON WY  and  BROADWAY ST EVE
  906631 * E1 REQUESTING PD FOR EXTREMELY DK ML



*** SUN 05/05/2024  SUSP ACTIVITY-MOTOR VEHICLE                      **********
   06:25 * 0 DUNCAN RD  and  WINTHROP RD EVE
  906632 * SUS MV IDLING FOR 2 1/2 HR

*** SUN 05/05/2024  LARCENY-ALL OTHERS *                             **********
   08:54 * 207 BUCKNAM ST  EVE
  906634 * WANTS TO REPORT PAST THEFT FROM NEICE

*** SUN 05/05/2024  MV-ACCIDENT                                      **********
   08:57 * 63 CHELSEA ST  EVE
  906635 * MVA

*** SUN 05/05/2024  TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT                              **********
   09:26 * 0 WARREN ST  and  LINDEN ST EVE
  906636 * TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT

*** SUN 05/05/2024  PARKING COMP-GENERAL                             **********
   09:27 * 0 FOSTER ST  and  CHESTNUT ST EVE
  906637 * MA-REG 3YJP69 2014 TOYT CAMRY BLK CORNER VIOLATION

*** SUN 05/05/2024  LARCENY BY CHECK-UTTERING *                      **********
   09:41 * 45 ELM ST  EVE
  906638 * RP STATES SHE NOTICED A CHECK WAS CASHED FOR $10,000

*** SUN 05/05/2024  PARKING COMP-GENERAL                             **********
   09:44 * 98 LINDEN ST  EVE
  906639 * PARKING VIOLATION

*** SUN 05/05/2024  PARKING COMP-GENERAL                             **********
   10:08 * 40 DEAN ST  EVE
  906640 * TRUCK PARKED ON TOP OF SIDE WALK

*** SUN 05/05/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   10:16 * 317 FERRY ST  EVE
  906641 * DIRECTEWD PATROL

*** SUN 05/05/2024  ABANDONED E911 CALL                              **********
   10:27 * 17 COMMERCIAL ST  and  BEHEN ST  EVE
  906642 * 911(3X)-COMING FROM INSIDE THE BUILDING

*** SUN 05/05/2024  VOID - ACCIDENTAL HEADER                         **********
   10:49 *   ST  EVE
  906643 * VOID

*** SUN 05/05/2024  DISTURBANCE-GENERAL                              **********
   10:49 * 14 WOODVILLE ST  EVE
  906644 * 911-RPT OF A LOUD VERBAL ON 1ST FLOOR

*** SUN 05/05/2024  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   11:12 * 12 VILLA AV  EVE
  906645 * 911-RPT OF BABY BLEEDING AFTER BEING HIT W/

*** SUN 05/05/2024  LARCENY-SHOPLIFTING *                            **********
   11:44 * 7 MYSTIC VIEW RD  EVE
  906646 * PAST SHOPLIFT WANTS TO REPORT

*** SUN 05/05/2024  OFFICER WALK & TALK W/ PUBLIC                    **********
   12:00 *  SECOND ST  EVE
  906647 * WALK AND TALK

*** SUN 05/05/2024  ANIMAL CONTROL-DOG COMPLAINT                     **********
   12:58 * 0 FLORENCE ST PK UPPER ST  EVE
  906648 * DOG RUNNING ARROUND THE PARK

*** SUN 05/05/2024  NOTIFICATION- SEE COMMENTS                       **********
   13:56 * 230 FULLER ST  EVE
  906649 * DEAD DOG INSIDE CEMETERY, NOTIFIED THEM

*** SUN 05/05/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   14:20 * 0 MYSTIC VIEW RD  EVE
  906650 * DIRECTED PATROL-EVERYTHING IN ORDER

*** SUN 05/05/2024  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   14:27 * 27 MORRIS ST  Apt:        1 EVE
  906651 * 911 CALL 20 YO MALE WITH A NOSEBLEED



*** SUN 05/05/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   14:42 * 66 SWAN ST  EVE
  906652 * ALL CLEAR AT THIS TIME

*** SUN 05/05/2024  PARKING COMP-GENERAL                             **********
   14:54 * 42 FRANCIS ST  EVE
  906653 * MA REG 4NLL77 '18 FORD EXPLORER GRAY RESTRICKED PARKING

*** SUN 05/05/2024  PARKING COMP-GENERAL                             **********
   14:56 * 52 FRANCIS ST  EVE
  906654 * MA REG 2DBE13 '10 CADI DTS GRAY

*** SUN 05/05/2024  MV-GEN TRAFFIC VIOLATION                         **********
   15:10 * 748 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  906655 * MA REG 9419WJ 2010 HYUNDIA SANTFE GRAY

*** SUN 05/05/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   15:11 * 162 SANTILLI HW  EVE
  906656 * DIRECTED PATROL

*** SUN 05/05/2024  MV-GEN TRAFFIC VIOLATION                         **********
   15:28 * 12 HAMPSHIRE ST  EVE
  906657 * MA REG 5TGC71 '17 BMW 530XI BLACK

*** SUN 05/05/2024  SUSP ACTIVITY-PERSONS                            **********
   15:31 * 8 MYSTIC VIEW RD  EVE
  906658 * RP SAID SOMEONE IS VIDEO HER AND HER DAUGHTER

*** SUN 05/05/2024  MV-ACCIDENT HIT-RUN/PROP DAM                     **********
   15:41 * 31 MYSTIC VIEW RD  EVE
  906659 * MVA

*** SUN 05/05/2024  MV-ACCIDENT                                      **********
   16:27 * 57 PEARL ST  EVE
  906661 * 3 CAR MVA

*** SUN 05/05/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   16:41 * 0 MEADOWS PARK OO  EVE
  906662 * ALL QUIET AT THIS TIME

*** SUN 05/05/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   16:43 * 0 LYNDE ST  and  ROBIN ST EVE
  906663 * DIRECTED LOTS AND GARAGE

*** SUN 05/05/2024  MV-GEN TRAFFIC VIOLATION                         **********
   16:58 * 188 CHELSEA ST  EVE
  906664 * MA REG 2MFR88 2012 HONDA ACCORD SEDAN BLACK

*** SUN 05/05/2024  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   17:07 * 89 WOODLAWN ST  Apt:        1 EVE
  906665 * 911 CALL 58 YO FML CA PT INJURY AFTER A FALL

*** SUN 05/05/2024  INTELLIGENCE-OTHER                               **********
   17:19 *  FERRY ST  EVE
  906666 * SITTING OUTSIDE OF RESIDENCE LOOKING FOR ML

*** SUN 05/05/2024  ALARMS-RESIDENTIAL                               **********
   17:25 * 376 MAIN ST  EVE
  906667 * KEY PAD ALARM #313837

*** SUN 05/05/2024  MEDICAL-MENTAL HEALTH                            **********
   17:27 *  FERRY ST  EVE
  906668 * 911 CALL FEMALE DOES NOT FEEL SAFE AT HOME

*** SUN 05/05/2024  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   17:37 * 47 WESTOVER ST  EVE
  906669 * #329850, NO RESPONSE ADT MEDICAL

*** SUN 05/05/2024  ALARMS-COMMERCIAL                                **********
   17:48 * 160 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  906670 * BURG ALARM CUSTOMER RECEIVING AREA MOTION

*** SUN 05/05/2024  PARKING COMP-GENERAL                             **********
   17:50 * 182 BUCKNAM ST  EVE



  906671 * CAR ON SIDEWALK MA REG 2SZR71

*** SUN 05/05/2024  DISTURBANCE-GROUP                                **********
   17:51 * 66 SWAN ST  EVE
  906672 * 2 WAY 911 GROUP OF KIDS BOTHERING JUV IN PK

*** SUN 05/05/2024  THREATS-TO KILL *                                **********
   17:58 * 19 HANCOCK ST  Apt:      308 EVE
  906673 * ML IN APT 308 MAKING THREATS TO KILL

*** SUN 05/05/2024  LOST & FOUND                                     **********
   18:09 * 201 CHELSEA ST  Apt:      109 EVE
  906674 * MALE STATES HIS ID WAS STOLEN FROM BUILDING

*** SUN 05/05/2024  DISTURBANCE-GENERAL                              **********
   18:33 * 104 FRANCIS ST  Apt:        1 EVE
  906675 * YELLING AND SCREAMING COMING FROM APT 1

*** SUN 05/05/2024  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   18:37 * 0 VAUGHAN ST  and  ENGLEWOOD AV EVE
  906676 * PARTY NON RESPONSIVE INSIDE MA REG 3SL445

*** SUN 05/05/2024  PARKING COMP-GENERAL                             **********
   19:01 * 98 LINDEN ST  EVE
  906677 * CORNER VIOLATION GOLD TOYOTA CAMARY

*** SUN 05/05/2024  MV-ACCIDENT                                      **********
   19:22 * 142 SCHOOL ST  EVE
  906678 * MINOR MVA WILL BE ASSISTING WITH PAPERWORK

*** SUN 05/05/2024  SUSP ACTIVITY-MOTOR VEHICLE                      **********
   19:31 * 0 LYNN ST  and  SHUTE ST EVE
  906679 * BEHIND MA REG 2XHP42 '08 NISS ALTIMA GRAY

*** SUN 05/05/2024  MEDICAL-OVERDOSE                                 **********
   19:41 *  BROADWAY ST  EVE
  906680 * 911 CALL 40 YO FEMALE OVERDOSE ON PILLS

*** SUN 05/05/2024  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   19:41 * 35 GEORGE ST  EVE
  906681 * 2 WAY 911-NOT FEELING WELL, HAD CHEMO, REACTION

*** SUN 05/05/2024  PARKING COMP-GENERAL                             **********
   20:09 * 8 SHERMAN ST  EVE
  906682 * BLOCKED DRIVEWAY

*** SUN 05/05/2024  MV-GEN TRAFFIC VIOLATION                         **********
   20:20 * 243 FERRY ST  EVE
  906683 * OUT WITH MA REG 5GXS71 '15 JEEP GRAND UTIL B

*** SUN 05/05/2024  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   20:25 * 11 COURTLAND ST  Apt:        1 EVE
  906684 * 911 CALL 83 YO FEMALE UNRESPONSIVE

*** SUN 05/05/2024  SHOT SPOTTER ACTIVATION                          **********
   20:51 * 39 ARLINGTON ST  EVE
  906685 * MULTIPLE ROUNDS -- 8 ROUNDS

*** SUN 05/05/2024  MEDICAL-MENTAL HEALTH                            **********
   20:51 *  BRADFORD ST  EVE
  906686 * MENTAL HEALTH

*** SUN 05/05/2024  ALARMS-FIRE                                      **********
   21:02 * 790 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  906687 * 2 WAY 911-FIRE ALARM SOUNDING

*** SUN 05/05/2024  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   21:42 * 75 DARTMOUTH ST  EVE
  906688 * 911 CALL 92 YO FEMALE FELL/LIFT ASSIST

*** SUN 05/05/2024  MV BREAK & ENTER*                                **********
   22:19 * 46 DARTMOUTH ST  EVE
  906689 * VEHICLE BROKEN INTO TIRES SLASHED

*** SUN 05/05/2024  MV-ACCIDENT HIT-RUN/PROP DAM                     **********



   22:20 * 0 SWEETSER CR  and  BROADWAY ST EVE
  906690 * 911-MV HIT, OTHER MV LEFT SCENE


